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SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS
BLAKE A. HAWTHORNE, CLERK

KEN PAXTON

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
BiLL Davis (512) 936-1700
Deputy Solicitor General Bill. Davis@oag.texas.gov
March 31,2022

Via e-filing

Blake A. Hawthorne, Clerk
Supreme Court of Texas

Re: No. 21-1045, DSHS v. Crown Distributing, LLC
Dear Mr. Hawthorne:

On March 28,2022, the appellees filed a letter brief addressing some of the points
discussed at oral argument in the above-referenced cause. In the appellants’ view,
the prior briefing and oral argument cover the points raised in that letter brief,
making a response unnecessary. If, however, the Court would find a response
helpful, the appellants would gladly file one upon request.

Respectfully submitted.
/s/ Bill Davis

Bill Davis
Deputy Solicitor General
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On March 31, 2022, this document was served on Constance H. Pfeiffer, lead
counsel for Crown Distributing LLC and America Juice Co., LLC, via
cpfeiffer@yettercoleman.com, and Susan Hays, lead counsel for Custom Botanical
Dispensary, LLC and 1937 Apothecary, LLC, via hayslaw@me.com.

/s/ Bill Davis
BiLL DAvis

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Microsoft Word reports that this document contains 62 words, excluding
exempted text.

/s/ Bill Davis
BiLL DAvis




Automated Certificate of eService

This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below:

Valeria Alcocer on behalf of Bill Davis

Bar No. 24028280

valeria.alcocer@oag.texas.gov
Envelope ID: 63131279
Status as of 3/31/2022 10:14 AM CST

Case Contacts

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Delonda Dean ddean@yettercoleman.com 3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM | SENT
Yetter Coleman efile@yettercoleman.com 3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM | SENT
Charles Kenneth Eldred | 793681 Charles.Eldred@oag.texas.gov 3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM | SENT
Chelsie Spencer 24094959 cspencer@ritterspencer.com 3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM | SENT
Kyle Highful 24083175 kyle.highful@oag.texas.gov 3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM | SENT
Hollis Duncan hollis.duncan@oag.texas.gov 3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM | SENT
Bill Davis bill.davis@oag.texas.gov 3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM | SENT
Christopher Galiardo 24123952 Christopher.Galiardo@oag.texas.gov | 3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM | SENT
Shane Pennington s.pennington@vicentesederberg.com | 3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM | SENT
Judd E.Stone judd.stone@oag.texas.gov 3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM | SENT
Courtney Smith csmith@yettercoleman.com 3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM | SENT
Matthew Zorn mzorn@yettercoleman.com 3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM | SENT
Samantha Richey srichey@yettercoleman.com 3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM | SENT
Valeria Alcocer valeria.alcocer@oag.texas.gov 3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM | SENT
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Constance H. Pfeiffer

24046627

cpfeiffer@yettercoleman.com

3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM
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Susan Lea Hays

24002249

hayslaw@me.com

3/31/2022 10:04:51 AM

SENT
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